Wilson, Sons

May, 14th, 2013

Following Corporate Governance best practices, Wilson Sons Limited, traded on the BM&FBovespa under ticker symbol
WSON11, announces its volumes handled for the First Four Months of 2013 (“4M13”).

Investor Relations Contacts

Felipe Gutterres

CFO of the Brazilian subsidiary & Investor Relations
ri@wilsonsons.com.br

Michael Connell

IRO, International Finance and Finance Projects

micr@wilsonsons.com.br

Eduardo Valenga

evb@wilsonsons.com.br

George Kassab

grk@wilsonsons.com.br

Nattalee Souza

nva@wilsonsons.com.br

ri@wilsonsons.com.br

+55 21 2126-4107

Follow us

@ Website: www.wilsonsons.com.br/ir

Twitter: www.twitter.com/wilsonsonsir

[ﬂb Youtube: www.youtube.com/wilsonsonsir

Analysts Coverage

Fi

Bank of America Merril Lynch

Next Events

05/16 - Wilson Sons Meet the Management Day

05/17 - 1Q13 Conference Call

06/20 - 1st Brazil Infrastructure & Log. CEO Day - Credit Suisse (NY)

06/21 - 1st Brazil Infrastructure & Log. CEO Day - Credit Suisse (NY)

More at: www.wilsonsons.com.br/ir

irm

Bradesco BBI
BTG Pactual
Brasil Plural
Citi Bank
Credit Suisse

Fator Corretora

It

au BBA

Nau Securities

Santander
Votorantim Corretora

About Wilson Sons: Wilson Sons Limited, through its subsidiaries, is one of Brazil’s largest providers of integrated port and maritime
logistics solutions. With a business track record of over 175 years, the Company has developed an extensive national network and provides
a comprehensive set of services related to domestic and international trade, as well as to the oil and gas industry. Its principal operating
activities are divided into the following lines of business: Port Terminals, Towage, Logistics, Shipping Agency, Offshore Vessels, and

S

hipyards.

Analyst

Sara Delfim
Edigimar Maximiliano
Rodrigo Gées
Rogério Araujo
Juliano Navarro
Bruno Savaris
Gabriel Gaetano
Renata Faber
John Ferreira
Pedro Balcao
Sami Karlik

Telephone

+55(11) 2188-4552
+55 (11) 2178-5327
+55 (11) 3383-2580
+55 (11) 3206-8260
+55 (11) 4009 2070
+55 (11) 3841-6332
+55 (11) 3049-9471
+55 (11) 3073-3017
+44 20 7947-5511

+55 (11) 3012-5765
+55 (11) 5171-5874

Container Terminals 4m13

Tecon Rio Grande (TEU '000)

Full 119.3
Export 60.2
Import 28.2
Cabotage 11.4
Others* 19.5

Empty 63.9

Total 183.3

Tecon Salvador (TEU '000)

Full 62.0
Export 25.5
Import 18.0
Cabotage 14.3
Others* 4.2

Empty 24.2

Total 86.2

Grand Total 269.5

* Shifting, Transshipment, and Inland Navigation

Towage 4am13

# of Harbour Manoeuwres 16,877

Avg. Deadweights Attended ('000 tons) * 56.5

*Does not include Sao Luis and Barra dos Coqueiros calls

Offshore Vessels 4m13

# OSVs (end of period) * 18
# own OSVs (end of period) 15
# of third party OSVs (end of period) 3

# Days in Operation * 1,918
# own OSVs 1,558
# of third party OSVs 360

*Considering total number of WSUT, of which Wilson Sons owns 50%

4M12

126.0
66.9
26.1
9.1
23.9
68.1
194.1

59.2
27.5
16.5
11.8
3.4
24.8
83.9

2781

4M12
17,586
50.2

4M12
16
13

1,761
1,403
358

Var. (%)

-5.3
-10.0
7.8
259
-18.3
-6.1
-5.6

4.8

-7.5
9.3
214
243
-2.2

27

Var. (%)
-4.0
12.6

Var. (%)
12.5
154
0.0
8.9
11.1
04



