



Operational Data
2013
May, 14th, 2013

Following Corporate Governance best practices, Wilson Sons Limited, traded on the BM&FBovespa under ticker symbol WSON11, announces its volumes handled for the First Four Months of 2013 ("4M13").

Investor Relations Contacts Felipe Gutterres CFO of the Brazilian subsidiary & Investor Relations ri@wilsonsons.com.br Michael Connell IRO, International Finance and Finance Projects micr@wilsonsons.com.br Eduardo Valença

evb@wilsonsons.com.br

George Kassab

George Kassab grk@wilsonsons.com.br

Nattalee Souza nva@wilsonsons.com.br

ri@wilsonsons.com.br +55 21 2126-4107

Follow us

Website: www.wilsonsons.com.br/ir



Twitter: www.twitter.com/wilsonsonsir



Youtube: www.youtube.com/wilsonsonsir

Next	
IACVE	

05/16 - Wilson Sons Meet the Management Day

05/17 - 1Q13 Conference Call

06/20 - 1st Brazil Infrastructure & Log. CEO Day - Credit Suisse (NY)

06/21 - 1st Brazil Infrastructure & Log. CEO Day - Credit Suisse (NY)

More at: www.wilsonsons.com.br/ir

Container Terminals	4M13	4M12	Var. (%)
Tecon Rio Grande (TEU '000)			
Full	119.3	126.0	-5.3
Export	60.2	66.9	-10.0
Import	28.2	26.1	7.8
Cabotage	11.4	9.1	25.9
Others*	19.5	23.9	-18.3
Empty	63.9	68.1	-6.1
Total	183.3	194.1	-5.6
Tecon Salvador (TEU '000)			
Full	62.0	59.2	4.8
Export	25.5	27.5	-7.5
Import	18.0	16.5	9.3
Cabotage	14.3	11.8	21.4
Others*	4.2	3.4	24.3
Empty	24.2	24.8	-2.2
Total	86.2	83.9	2.7
Grand Total	269.5	278.1	-3.1

^{*} Shifting, Transshipment, and Inland Navigation

Towage	4M13	4M12	Var. (%)
# of Harbour Manoeuvres	16,877	17,586	-4.0
Avg. Deadweights Attended ('000 tons) *	56.5	50.2	12.6

^{*} Does not include São Luis and Barra dos Coqueiros calls

Analysts Coverage		
Firm	Analyst	Telephone
Bank of America Merril Lynch	Sara Delfim	+55(11) 2188-4552
Bradesco BBI	Edigimar Maximiliano	+55 (11) 2178-5327
BTG Pactual	Rodrigo Góes	+55 (11) 3383-2580
Brasil Plural	Rogério Araújo	+55 (11) 3206-8260
Citi Bank	Juliano Navarro	+55 (11) 4009 2070
Credit Suisse	Bruno Savaris	+55 (11) 3841-6332
Fator Corretora	Gabriel Gaetano	+55 (11) 3049-9471
Itaú BBA	Renata Faber	+55 (11) 3073-3017
Nau Securities	John Ferreira	+44 20 7947-5511
Santander	Pedro Balcão	+55 (11) 3012-5765
Votorantim Corretora	Sami Karlik	+55 (11) 5171-5874

Offshore Vessels	4M13	4M12	Var. (%)
# OSVs (end of period) *	18	16	12.5
# own OSVs (end of period)	15	13	15.4
# of third party OSVs (end of period)	3	3	0.0
# Days in Operation *	1,918	1,761	8.9
# own OSVs	1,558	1,403	11.1
# of third party OSVs	360	358	0.4

^{*}Considering total number of WSUT, of which Wilson Sons owns 50%

About Wilson Sons: Wilson Sons Limited, through its subsidiaries, is one of Brazil's largest providers of integrated port and maritime logistics solutions. With a business track record of over 175 years, the Company has developed an extensive national network and provides a comprehensive set of services related to domestic and international trade, as well as to the oil and gas industry. Its principal operating activities are divided into the following lines of business: Port Terminals, Towage, Logistics, Shipping Agency, Offshore Vessels, and Shipyards.